

May 15, 2023

**NEWS RELEASE** 

## Participation in the GX League

Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd. (President: NOU Takeshi) announces that it has participated in the GX League established by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry.

In FY2023, the GX League became fully operational for enterprises working proactively on green transformation (GX) as a forum for discussion regarding the transformation of the overall economic and social system and the creation of related new markets as a unified entity, together with players taking on challenges to achieve GX, including the government, universities, public research institutions and financial institutions.

While utilizing the framework for the Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD), which we had already agreed upon, we will advance efforts to achieve our target, "Achieving carbon neutrality (net zero emissions) by FY2050" from a number of different angles by participating in industry-government-academia activities through the GX League.

We will contribute to the realization of a sustainable society by implementing our vision for 2030, "Building new businesses —and the future— with our material intelligence," based on our purpose, "We promote the well-being of the world through a spirit of exploration and diverse technologies."

[Contact]

Corporate Communications Department, Corporate Planning & Control Sector, Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd. TEL 03-5437-8028 E-mail PR@mitsui-kinzoku.com